## Johan Hammarqvist new Head of IR and Communications

K-Fast Holding AB ("K-Fastigheter") has appointed Johan Hammarqvist as the new Head of Investor Relations and Communications at K-Fastigheter. Johan Hammarqvist will join the Group's management team and will take up his new position no later than 30 May 2022.

Johan Hammarqvist comes from a position as Head of Communications at Eolus Vind AB. He has extensive experience of working with communications and IR tasks in a growing organisation and has also previously worked as a political editor at Norra Skåne and Skånska Dagbladet.

"I look forward to welcoming Johan Hammarqvist to K-Fastigheter. IR is an important area, K-Fastigheter should deliver timely and accurate information to the market and be able to build relationships with our key stakeholders, including providing feedback to us in the management team. Johan also brings valuable experience in the sustainability field and will help drive the development of this agenda and our investor relations forward," says Jacob Karlsson, CEO K-Fast Holding AB.

Johan Hammarqvist will take up his position no later than 30 May 2022, replacing Anders Antonsson who is leaving the company for other assignments.

"I am looking forward to working in one of Sweden's most exciting companies and in a role where my experience can make a difference. Together with my colleagues, I will focus on taking IR and sustainability work to the next level and meeting the expectations of our owners and other key stakeholder groups," says Johan Hammarqvist.

For more information, please contact:
Jacob Karlsson, VD,

e-post: jacob.karlsson@k-fastigheter.se, telefon: 0738 219 626

Anders Antonsson, IR Manager

e-mail: anders.antonsson@k-fastigheter.se, telephone: +46 708 730 900

As a property company, K-Fastigheter's objective is to add value for tenants by creating attractive homes with superior comfort. The Group's operations encompass active property management, project development and proprietary construction operations. To enhance cost efficiency and cut construction times, K-Fastigheter has chosen to work with three concept buildings, developed in-house and constructed for proprietary management. K-Fastigheter provides some 2,750 homes in several locations in the Öresund region, in the province of Småland



K-Fast Holding AB, Corp ID no: 556827-0390 Bultvägen 7, SE-281 43 Hässleholm, Sweden Contact: +46 10 330 00 69, ir@k-fastigheter.se Press release

and in western Sweden, and is assessing new markets as production capacity increases. The Group's property portfolio has a book value SEK 9.6 billion, with an annual rental value of about SEK 330 million. Since November 2019, the company's Class B shares have been traded on Nasdaq Stockholm under the (ticker: KFAST B). Read more at k-fastigheter.com

